strategy to concentrate on fully integrated real estate operations, which include land banking,
township development, independent town development, housing, industrial land, hospitality,
lifestyle malls and cemeteries.

Proceeds obtained by the Company from the Transaction, after deducted by taxes, will be used

7

for loan payment, including for the Company’s USD bonds and other loans, other investments,
working capital, and other corporate purposes.

Based on the above explanation, consideration and background, the Transaction shall provide
positive benefit and impact to the Company, its stakeholders and shareholders.

Impact of the Transaction to the Financial Conditions of the Company

This Transaction carried out by MKP does not does not have negative material impact to the
operational, legal, financial condition or business continuity of the Company, however it will bring
positive impact to the Company’s financial conditions.

PT Lippo Karawaci Tbk
Proforma Consolidated Financial Statements
As of 30 June 2024

(In Millions of Rupiah, unless otherwise stated)

 Actual  Adjustments  Proforma

 30 June  30 June

2024 2024

 Rp  Rp

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents   1.606.316   6.884.045   8.490.362

Trade Accounts Receivable   575.929   575.929

Inventories   23.655.879   23.655.879

Other Current Assets 1.248.957   1.248.957

Total Current Assets   27.087.080   6.884.045   33.971.126

Non-Current Assets

Investments in Associates   17.071.246   (6.352.645)   10.718.601

Investment in Infrastructure Investment Funds   1.859.657   1.859.657

Investment Properties   862.599   862.599

Property and Equipment   3.521.750   3.521.750

Other Non-Current Assets   3.634.161   3.634.161

Total Non-Current Assets   26.949.413   (6.352.645)   20.596.769

TOTAL ASSETS   54.036.493   531.400   54.567.894

8

PT Lippo Karawaci Tbk
Proforma Consolidated Financial Statements
As of 30 June 2024

(In Millions of Rupiah, unless otherwise stated)

 Actual  Adjustments  Proforma

 30 June  30 June

2024 2024

 Rp  Rp

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities

Short-Term Bank Loans   840.000   840.000

Factoring Loans 1.092.570 1.092.570

Contract Liabilities   2.707.320   2.707.320

Other Current Liabilities   2.619.014   2.619.014

Total Current Liabilities   7.258.904   -   7.258.904

Non-Current Liabilities

Long-Term Bank Loans   4.705.722   4.705.722

Bonds Payable   2.345.690   2.345.690

Contract Liabilities   2.778.557   2.778.557

Other Non-Current Liabilities   4.579.384   4.579.384

Total Non-Current Liabilities   14.409.352   -   14.409.352

Total Liabilities   21.668.256   -   21.668.256

EQUITY

Equity Attributable

to Owners of the Parent

Capital Stock 7.089.802   7.089.802

Additional Paid-in Capital - Net   11.454.783   11.454.783

Difference in Transactions with

Non-Controlling Interests   (116.495)   (116.495)

Other Equity Components   3.597.857   3.597.857

Treasury Stock   (11.384)   (11.384)

Retained Earnings   8.986.558   531.400   9.517.958

Other Comprehensive Income   77.651   77.652

Total Equity Attributable to

Owners of the Parent   31.078.772   531.400   31.610.173

Non-Controlling Interests   1.289.463   1.289.463

Total Equity   32.368.236   531.400   32.899.637

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY   54.036.492   531.400   54.567.893

9

PT Lippo Karawaci Tbk
Proforma Consolidated Statements of Profit or Loss
For the 6 (Six) Months Periods Ended on 30 June 2024

(In Millions of Rupiah, unless otherwise stated)

STATEMENT OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AND BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF
THE COMPANY

a. This Disclosure of Information is made in compliance with OJK Regulation No. 17/2020, OJK

Regulation No. 31/2015 and Regulation No. I-E.

b. This Transaction does not contain any conflict of interests as referred to under OJK Regulation
No. 42/2020.

c. The statements conveyed in this Disclosure of Information do not contain any statements or